Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates May 2017
Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Question No: 30(b)
Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Hansard Ref: Written, 02/06/2017

Topic: Laptops
Senator Bilyk, Catryna asked:

1. How many laptops are currently on issue to staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio?

2. Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

3. How many new laptops were purchased by the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

4. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops for staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

5. How many laptops did the Department and agencies in the portfolio have to be replace due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

6. How many laptops were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Answer:
1. 2,590

2.

Make/Model Count
Apple
Apple MacBook Pro 421
Apple MacBook
Apple MacBook Air
Dell 7510
Dell D610
Dell D630
Dell D830
Dell E4300
Dell E4310
Dell E5450
Dell E5470
Dell E5540
Dell E5570
Dell E6320
Dell E6330 100
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Make/Model Count
Dell E6400 9
Dell E6410 11
Dell E6420 63
Dell E6430 260
Dell E6440 59
Dell E6500 3
Dell E6510 3
Dell E6520 22
Dell E6530 60
Dell E6540 73
Dell E7440 106
Dell E7450 61
Dell E7470 779
Dell E7480 2
Dell M4700 16
Dell M4800 26
Dell M6700 1
Dell M6800 4
HP EliteBook 840 G1 Ultrabook 3
HP Elitebook 8470p 254
HP Elitebook 8530w 1
HP Elitebook 8530w 3
HP Elitebook 8570p 81
HP Mobile Workstation nw8440 5
HP Mobile Workstation nw9440 1
HP Notebook 6730b 1
HP Notebook 8530P 4
HP ZBOOK 15.6"FHD 1
Lenovo X1 Carbon 14" i5 1

Microsoft SurfaceBook

17/16GB/512GB 1
Sony VAIO Core 2 Duo 1
Toshiba Portege Z10T-A 3

. 411
4. $937,743.85 (inclusive of GST).
. One. There was no replacement cost as the user took over a redeployed laptop.

6. Seven laptops were recorded as lost or stolen. Three of the laptops were replaced at a cost of $9,504.61. Four laptops were not replaced.

